
General $5,795,276

Capital Outlay $5,581,622

Special Education $1,015,965

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.473

Owner Occupied $3.296

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.821

Special Education $1.590

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $2.893

2019 Payable 2020 Levy 
per Thousand

$9,940,415

$433,079

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$10,373,494Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2019 Payable 2020
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $580,655,446

Owner Occupied $979,204,728

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $476,703,430

Total $2,036,563,604

December 2019 Federal Child Count*

13.3

35.6%

199.6

$48,084Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

14.8

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 2,139.708

9-12 654.839

2,210.708

689.507

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 2,794.547 2,900.215

Student Data

Fall 2019 PK-12 Enrollment 2,948

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 327

District Dropout Rate 1.3%

% Special Needs Students* 16.1%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 30.3%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

96.4%

125

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, Special 

Education and Pension Funds

Area in Square Miles: 3,085

Fall 2019 K-12 Fall Enrollment 2,948

Educational Funds $8,215

Sparsity $0

Home School ADM 183.47

Fall 2019 State Aid Fall Enrollment 2,967.04

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

82

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

22.6

21.8

20.6

22.0

21.9
474

2019-2020 Profile of Meade School District 46-1

Home County: Meade

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 0.000 0.000

1230 Douglas St, Sturgis, SD  57785

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $60,046

as of 12/10/2020



Bond Redemption $283,160

Capital Projects $386,096

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $10,862,576

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$2,719,250

$179,884

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $221,531

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $843,400

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $7,973,531

County $371,927

State $10,352,504

Federal $1,515,966

Total $20,213,927

$5,833,360

$0

$0

$156,137

$3,237,529

$0

$433,440

$727,337

General Capital Outlay Special Education Pension

$5,989,497 $4,398,306 $8,955

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$123,378

Capital Outlay Pension

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$8,955

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$1,510,608

$2,061,975

$925,667

$110,787

$69,635

$147,555

$130,000

$52,889

$0

$0

$2,853,804

$58,050

$846,614

$274,851

$41,145

$189,068

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$41,763

$0

$123,522

$1,085,600

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$292,981 $2,852 $0 $0

$0 $132,818 $0 $0

$2,634,442 $365,939 $0 $0

Salary Property Other

$10,442,930

$146,205

$0

$1,124,445

$1,346,786

$199,343

$0

$806,056

$0

$591,444

$31,331

$221,531

$0

$461,691

$2,548,799

$32,579

$0

$273,464

$440,820

$67,182

$0

$244,705

$0

$189,067

$14,362

$0

$0

$75,233

$355,713

$154

$0

$858,898

$219,941

$20,673

$49,236

$1,713,282

$1,096,812

$256,116

$1,042

$0

$0

$256,649

$1,307,091

$946

$0

$151,230

$42,969

$7,839

$0

$202,087

$0

$668,747

$4,191

$0

$0

$63,824

$14,940

$0

$0

$15,575

$44,527

$0

$469,678

$34,211

$0

$14,758

$0

$0

$0

$42,055

$0

$0

$0

$3,245

$389,339

$795

$0

$40

$0

$92,034

$0

$0

$3,136,964

$1,998

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Meade School District 46-1

Other Enterprise

$0

$1,222,560 $1,389,016

$19,463,968 $4,899,142 $4,250,811 $0Total Expenditures

$15,371,761 $3,886,211 $4,828,517 $2,448,922 $635,744 $3,624,415


