as of 12/10/2020

2019-2020 Profile of Meade School District 46-1

1230 Douglas St, Sturgis, SD 57785

Home County: Meade Area in Square Miles: 3,085

Student Data

Fall 2019 PK-12 Enrollment	2,948
Fall 2019 K-12 Fall Enrollment	2,948
Fall 2019 State Aid Fall Enrollment	2,967.04
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	327
Home School ADM	183.47
December 2019 Federal Child Count*	474
% Special Needs Students*	16.1%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	30.3%
District Dropout Rate	1.3%
District Attendance Rate	96.4%
Student to Staff Ratio	14.8
Number of Graduates	125

^{*} Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$48,084
Avg Years of Experience	13.3
% with Advanced Degrees	35.6%
Certified Instructional Staff	199.6
Classroom Staff	0.0

American College Test (ACT) *

English	20.6
Math	21.8
Reading	22.6
Science	22.0
Composite Score	21.9
Number Tested	82

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$60,046

Enrollment Data

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membersip
PK	0.000	0.000
KG-8	2,139.708	2,210.708
9-12	654.839	689.507
Total	2,794.547	2,900.215

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$8,215

State Aid Funding

General Aid	\$9,940,415
Special Education	\$433,079
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Total State Aid	\$10,373,494

^{*} Represents approved amount paid to district.

2019 Payable 2020 Taxable Valuations

Total	\$2,036,563,604
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$476,703,430
Owner Occupied	\$979,204,728
Agricultural	\$580,655,446

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$5,795,276
Capital Outlay	\$5,581,622
Special Education	\$1,015,965
Impact Aid	\$0

2019 Payable 2020 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.473
Owner Occupied	\$3.296
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.821
Special Education	\$1.590
Capital Outlay	\$2.893
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

^{**} No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

^{*} Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, Special Education and Pension Funds

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension		
Local	\$7,973,531	\$5,833,360	\$3,237,529	\$8,955	Impact Aid	
County	\$371,927	\$0	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	
State	\$10,352,504	\$0	\$433,440	\$0	Capital Projects	
Federal	\$1,515,966	\$156,137	\$727,337	\$0	Food Service	
Total	\$20,213,927	\$5,989,497	\$4,398,306	\$8,955	Other Enterprise	

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension
K-12 Instruction	\$10,862,576	\$1,085,600	\$2,719,250	\$0
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$179,884	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$1,510,608	\$69,635	\$846,614	\$0
Administration Services	\$2,061,975	\$147,555	\$274,851	\$0
Fiscal Services	\$292,981	\$2,852	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$132,818	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$2,634,442	\$365,939	\$0	\$0
Transportation Services	\$925,667	\$130,000	\$41,145	\$0
Other Support Services	\$110,787	\$52,889	\$189,068	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$221,531	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$2,853,804	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$843,400	\$58,050	\$0	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$19,463,968	\$4,899,142	\$4,250,811	\$0

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$10,442,930	\$2,548,799	\$355,713	\$1,307,091	\$14,940	\$0
PK Instruction	\$146,205	\$32,579	\$154	\$946	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$1,124,445	\$273,464	\$858,898	\$151,230	\$15,575	\$3,245
Administration Services	\$1,346,786	\$440,820	\$219,941	\$42,969	\$44,527	\$389,339
Fiscal Services	\$199,343	\$67,182	\$20,673	\$7,839	\$0	\$795
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$49,236	\$0	\$469,678	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$806,056	\$244,705	\$1,713,282	\$202,087	\$34,211	\$40
Transportation Services	\$0	\$0	\$1,096,812	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$591,444	\$189,067	\$256,116	\$668,747	\$14,758	\$92,034
Community Services	\$31,331	\$14,362	\$1,042	\$4,191	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$221,531	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$3,136,964
Co-Curricular	\$461,691	\$75,233	\$256,649	\$63,824	\$42,055	\$1,998
Total Expenditures	\$15,371,761	\$3,886,211	\$4,828,517	\$2,448,922	\$635,744	\$3,624,415

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.